

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6100/2008

RAM PIARA (D) BY LRS. SHIV KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been stated that the appellant No.1 has expired.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing application for
substitution.

List the matter after the disposal of that application.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6100/2008

RAM PIARA (D) BY LRS. SHIV KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been stated that the appellant No.1 has expired.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing application for
substitution.

List the matter after the disposal of that application.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER