

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6100/2008

RAM PIARA (D) BY LRS. SHIV KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAM LAL
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms.B. Sunita Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv.
Ms.S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellants to file application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased appellant No. 1/1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Asstt. Registrar